Texas Health Resources Health Promoter Course Faith Leader Letter of Support

Dear Faith Leader,

has expressed interest in attending the Texas

Health Resources Health Promoter Course. (name of individual applying for training).

In the faith community setting, a health promoter coordinates health related activities to meet the needs of members and the community and includes consideration for the whole person, body, mind, and spirit. The purpose of this course is to equip participants with specialized knowledge to effectively promote health, healing, and wholeness in a faith community setting.

The course participants should:

- reflect personal spiritual maturity
- be knowledgeable about the spiritual beliefs and practices of the faith community
- be organized, flexible, a self-starter with good communication ability
- be dedicated to serving others and have a desire or calling to serve in health ministry.

Part of requirements for participation include:

A letter of support from the prospective health promoter's faith community leadership (i.e., clergy, rabbi, church council) verifying (1) their support of a health ministry program within the faith setting and (2) their support of this health promoter's participation in the course.

Below is a simple letter of support that you can submit, or you can write your own personal letter of support. Feel free to contact me if you have questions or need help.

Caryn Paulos, MSN, RN-BC, Sr. Director of Faith Community Nursing

Letter of Support:

_____ has expressed interest in taking the Texas Health

Resources (name of individual applying for training)

Health Promoter course. This letter informs Texas Health Resources that this person has the personal qualities needed to be a health promoter (as stated above), and I give my support for this person to attend the course.

Print Name (Faith Leader)	
Faith Community Name	
Dhana	
Email	
Signature and date	

Please scan and return this form by email to:

Saundra Denise Brown, MSN-ED, RN-BC Program Manager Faith Community Nursing Texas Health Resources SaundraBrown@texashealth.org